

**Prof. Dr. Mohamed Farag** 

He is Professor of Medical Microbiology and Immunology, Al-Azhar University. Director of Al-Azhar University International Collaboration Office and the European Union Programs for Higher Education (Erasmus+). Member of the Board of Directors of the International Excellence Office. TOT Trainer in Entrepreneurship Programs (GYB-SYB). Project Coordinator of Immune Modulation Certificate for Post Graduate Students Enabled by Blended Learning. Erasmus+ KA2-Capacity Building, Higher Education. Team Member of Refugee Teaching Certification Programme for Egyptian Enabled by Blended Learning [RefTeCp]. Erasmus+ KA2 - Capacity Building in the field of Higher Education (2019). Director for many international project at Al-Azhar University. Laying down Regulations Governing International Programs at Al-Azhar University